Council Delegations

Background

Council for the City of Grand Forks welcomes public input and encourages individuals and groups to make their views known to Council at an open public meeting.

Council needs to know all sides of an issue, and the possible impacts of any action they make take, prior to making a decision that will affect the community. The following outline has been created to assist you in preparing for your presentation, so that you will understand the kind of information that Council will require, and the expected time frame in which a decision will be forthcoming. Council may not make a decision at this meeting.

Presentation Outline

Presentations may be a maximum of 10 minutes.

Your Worship, Mayor Taylor and Members of Council, I/We are here on behalf of
BC Wildfire Branch
to request that you consider accepting our presentation for information
purposes only.
The reason(s) that I/We are requesting this action are:
to introduce BC Wildfire Branch, and it's services, to the recently elected Municipal Council.
was prompt to the control of the con
I/We believe that in approving our request the community will benefit by:
increasing awareness of fire response and emergency preparedness services offered by BC Wildfire in the Boundary.

Council Delegations (cont.)

I/We believe that by not approving our request the result will be:
N/A
e control of the tyle to be the tyle of tyle of the tyle of tyle of the tyle of tyle of tyle of the tyle of tyle o
In conclusion, I/we request that Council for the City of Grand Forks adopt a resolution
stating:
N/A
en and the second and the second of the second and
.
3. (a. W.)
t to the second
Name: James Katasonoff
Organization; BC Wildfire Branch
Mailing Address: 403 5980 2nd Street / Grand Forks, BC V0H 1H4
(Including Postal Code)
Telephone Number: 250-442-7082
Email Address: James.Katasonoff@gov.bc.ca

The information provided on this form is collected under the authority of the Community Charter and is a matter of public record, which will form a part of the Agenda for a Regular Meeting of Council. The information collected will be used to process your request to be a delegation before Council. If you have questions about the collection, use, and disclosure of this information contact Corporate Services at the City of Grand Forks. **Print Form**

N:\Forms\Delegation-Form-2018-Fillable.pdf